

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16433/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2006 in CMWP No. 20434/1994 & CMWP No. 44749/1992
& CMA No. 178891/2005 & CMWP No. 200056/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT

ALLAHABAD)

RAM PAL SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sushendra Kr.Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for stay, confining to the property, if any, held by Smt.Usha Devi, w/o.Shri Ram Singh.

As regards others, the special leave petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master