

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E R E G I S T R A R B. S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 6 4 3 3 / 2 0 0 6

U S H A D E V I

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P &amp; O R S

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

W I T H

S L P ( C ) N O . 5 8 2 5 , 5 8 3 5 and 6 6 4 1 of 2 0 0 7 - With office report

Date: 1 3 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushendra Kum a r Chauha n, Adv.  
Mr. R. P. Gupta, Adv.Mr. A. Henry, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kris hna n a nd Pa ndeya, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Pra s ad, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pa ndey, Adv.  
Mr. Pra k a s h Kum a r Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe request for dasti service in SL P(C)No. 1 6 4 3 3 of 2 0 0 6 stands allowed.  
The files and Office Report relating to other matters are not placed before  
me.

List again on 21. 9. 2 0 0 7 .

(B. Sudheendra Kuma r)  
Registra r