

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16433/2006

USHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15253-15254 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5825 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5835 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6641 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mohd. Fazal Khan, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.16433/2006

Service is complete.

Counter affidavit has been filed.

SLP(C) No.5835/2007

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

The petitioner is granted a week's time for filing process fee and furnishing the correct address.

Item No.45

-2-

Issue fresh notice in correct address to respondent Nos.4 to 14.

SLP(C) No.5825/2007

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1 and 7.

The petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file process fee and to furnish correct address of respondent Nos.2, 4 to 6, 8 to 10 and 13.

Issue fresh notice thereafter.

SLP(C) No.6641/2007

Service is complete.

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

SLP(C) Nos.15253-15254/2007

The petitioner is granted a week's time, as last chance, to serve copy of the SLP on the learned counsel for respondent No.3.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time thereafter to file counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for the remaining respondents.

List again on 21.4.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd