

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16433/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2006 in CMWP No.  
178891/2005 in CMWP No. 44749/1992 and Civil Misc. Application No.  
CMWP No. 200056/2004 in CMWP 20434 of 1994 of The HIGH COURT  
OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

USHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5835 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5825 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6641 of 2007

(With appln. for interim relief and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15253-15254 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

IN SLPs.16433/06,

5835,5825/2007

Mr. Sushendra K Chaudhan, Adv.

Ms. Suman Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka S Mathaur, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

IN SLP 6641/2007

Mr. Arvind Varma, Adv.

Mr. Soib Alam, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

In SLPS.15253-54/07

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

..2/-

SLP(C) No. 16433/2006..Etc...contd... (It.2, Ct.9, Dt. 16/5/2008

:2:

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kuamr Misra, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List immediately after summer vacation.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master