

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5825 &
5835/2007

KRISHNA KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dewedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to comply with the
office Report on default dated 22.06.2010.

(Shivraj Kaur)

(Renu Diwan)

PS to Addl.Regr. Court Master