

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5825/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2006 in CMA No.44749/1992,CMA No.175596/2005 dated 10/08/2006 in CMA No.44749/1992,CMA No.158574/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KRISHNA KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( office report on default )

Date: 16/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh ,Adv (N.P.)

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv. for  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in depositing Rs. 5,000/- in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund is condoned.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for service on the unserved respondents in both the matters.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is also permitted returnable after ten weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master Court Master