

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16433/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2006 in CMA No. 178891/2005 in CMWP No. 44749/1992 and CMA No. 200056 of 2004 in CMWP No. 20434 of 1994 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

USHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15253-15254 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5825 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Mehul Milind Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Suman Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Jagannath Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha dubey Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 16433/2006 5825/2007

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

SLP(C) Nos. 15253-15254 of 2007

The special leave petitions are dismissed on the ground of delay as well as on merits.

	[ Charanjeet Kaur ]		[ Kusum Gulati ]	
Court Master		Court Master		